Monday Food Pantry Packing
	Monday, February 4
	Phyllis & Roger Wilson, Dave Wolf

	Monday, February 11
	Joe & Carol Melde, Joanne Stephens

	Monday, February 18
	Anne Marie Hein, Judy Jakes, Joanne Stephens

	Monday, February 25
	Lisa Reid, Janet Bertelsen, Kathy Warzynski

	Monday, March 4
	Joanne Stephesn, Joe & Carol Melde

	Monday, March 11
	Dave Wolf, Kathy Warzynski, Lisa Reid

	Monday, March 18
	Bernie Balkonis, Anne Marie Hein, Janet Bertelsen

	Monday, March 25
	Bernie Balkonis, Judy Jakes, Lisa Reid

	Monday, April 1
	Phyllis & Roger Wilson, Kathy Warzynski

	Monday, April 8
	Lisa Reid, Judy Jakes, Anne Marie Hein

	Monday, April 15
	Closed - Holy Week

	Monday, April 22
	Anne Marie Hein, Joe & Carol Melde

	Monday, April 29
	Dave Wolf, Kathy Warzynski, Janet Bertelsen

	Monday, May 6
	Phyllis & Roger Wilson, Janet Bertelsen

	Monday, May 13
	Joe & Carol Melde, Joanne Stephens

	Monday, May 20
	Dave Wolf, Anne Marie Hein, Lisa Reid

	Monday, May 27
	Closed- Memorial Day


NOTE: MONDAY PACKERS DO MONDAY PICKUPS, as they requested.

Wednesday Food Pantry Packing
	Wednesday, February 6
	Julie & Dennis Rodenberg  Jamesons

	Wednesday, February 13
	Jan Balder, Joanne Ward, Carol Cantlon

	Wednesday, February 20
	Lorraine Atkinson (1st time), Therese & Les Frana

	Wednesday, February 27
	Carol Brandau, Rob & Kathy Majewski

	Wednesday, March 6
	Seth & Amy Barna, Katie Bell

	Wednesday, March 13
	Greg & Pam Jameson    Rodenbergs

	Wednesday, March 20
	Lu Ann Dibb, Jacki Faber, Amy Dunham (1st time)

	Wednesday, March 27
	Therese & Les Frana, Karen Durnin

	Wednesday, April 3
	Carol Brandau, Lorraine Atkinson, Katie Bell

	Wednesday, April 10
	Don & Gretchen Crogan

	Wednesday, April 17
	Closed - Holy Week

	Wednesday, April 24
	Julie & Dennis Rodenberg

	Wednesday, May 1
	Seth & Amy Barna, Jan Balder

	Wednesday, May 8
	Greg & Pam Jameson

	Wednesday, May 15
	Don & Gretchen Crogan

	Wednesday, May 22
	Lu Ann Dibb, Rob & Kathy Majewski

	Wednesday, May 29
	Amy Dunham, Jan Balder, Joanne Ward




Distribution Helpers on TUESDAYS
	Tuesday, February 5
	Bernie Balkonis, Scott & Pat Marshall

	Tuesday, February 12
	Bernie Balkonis, Marilyn Pedretti, Mary Clark

	Tuesday, February 19
	Marilyn Pedretti, Andrea Stupi, Sarah Lessard (1st time) judyjakes

	Tuesday, February 26
	Mary Clark, Mary Cook, Lorraine Atkinson (1st time)

	Tuesday, March 5
	Sarah Lessard, Scott & Pat Marshall

	Tuesday, March 12
	Andrea Stupi, Marilyn Pedretti, Lorraine Atkinson

	Tuesday, March 19
	Scott & Pat Marshall, Lorraine Atkinson  

	Tuesday, March 26
	Marilyn Pedretti, Andrea Stupi, Sarah Lessard 

	Tuesday, April 2
	Phyllis Wilson, Mary Cook, Mary Clark

	Tuesday, April 9
	Scott & Pat Marshall, Lorraine Atkinson

	Tuesday, April 16
	Closed - Holy Week

	Tuesday, April 23
	Phyllis Wilson, Mary Cook, Mary Clark          Closed

	Tuesday, April 30
	Lorraine Atkinson, Marilyn Pedretti, Andrea Stupi

	Tuesday, May 7
	Joe & Carol Melde, Lorraine Atkinson

	Tuesday, May 14
	Sarah Lessard, Marilyn Pedretti, Andrea Stupi

	Tuesday, May 21
	Phyllis Wilson, Mary Cook, Mary Clark

	Tuesday, May 28
	Closed - Memorial Day



Distribution Helpers on FRIDAYS
	Friday, February 8
	Jerry Rood, Joanne Stephens, Bernie Balkonis

	Friday, February 15
	Marlene & Warren Schneider, Mary Krueger

	Friday, February 22
	Rita Patton, Jerry Rood, Joanne Stephens

	Friday, March 1
	Jerry Rood, Joanne Stephens, Sarah Lessard, Judy Jakes

	Friday, March 8
	Marlene & Warren Schneider, Mary Krueger

	Friday, March 15
	Bernie Balkonis, Rita Patton, Sarah Lessard

	Friday, March 22
	Bernie Balkonis, Jerry Rood, Joanne Stephens

	Friday, March 29
	Marlene & Warren Schneider, Mary Krueger

	Friday, April 5
	Jerry Rood, Joanne Stephens, Rita Patton, Judy Jakes

	Friday, April 12
	Doris & Tom Gasper, Mary Krueger

	Friday, April 19
	Closed - Holy Week

	Friday, April 26
	Rita Patton, Jerry Rood, Joanne Stephens

	Friday, May 3
	Doris & Tom Gasper, Sarah Lessard

	Friday, May 10
	Marlene & Warren Schneider, Mary Krueger

	Friday, May 17
	Jerry Rood, Sarah Lessard, Joanne Stephens

	Friday, May 24
	Doris & Tom Gasper, Rita Patton

	Friday, May 31
	Marlene & Warren Schneider, Mary Krueger
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	Thursday, February 7
	Marleen & Warren Schneider

	Thursday, February 14
	Joanne Stephens

	Thursday, February 21
	Nick & Kathy Nicklaus

	Thursday, February 28
	Marleen & Warren Schneider

	Thursday, March 7
	Joanne Stephens

	Thursday, March 14
	Nick & Kathy Nicklaus

	Thursday, March 21
	Marleen & Warren Schneider

	Thursday, March 28
	Joanne Stephens

	Thursday, April 4
	Nick & Kathy Nicklaus

	Thursday, April 11
	Marleen & Warren Schneider

	Thursday, April 18
	Closed - Holy Week

	Thursday, April 25
	Joanne Stephens

	Thursday, May 2
	Nick & Kathy Nicklaus

	Thursday, May 9
	Marleen & Warren Schneider

	Thursday, May 16
	Joanne Stephens

	Thursday, May 23
	Nick & Kathy Nicklaus

	Thursday, May 30
	Marleen & Warren Schneider

	
	

	Monday Kwik Trip
	Jerry Rood (Nick & Kathy Nicklaus are back-up)

	
	

	OCCASIONAL sub for…
	name
	email
	phone

	
	
	
	

	packing
	Anne Marie Hein
	heinhouse@tcc.com
	608-534-6711

	Thursday pickup
	Joe & Carol Melde (after April 5)
	jcmelde4109@hotmail.com
	608-397-1207

	packing, distribution
	Judy Jakes (can't lift heavy things)
	jcjakes@charter.net
	608-385-6756

	packing
	Karen Durnin
	kmdurnin01@gmail.com
	608-386-0435

	distribution
	Mary Clark
	still10-96@juno.com
	608-526-3028

	packing, distribution
	Nancy Pilmonas
	nrpilmonas@gmail.com
	608-386-2972

	packing
	Nick & Kathy Nicklaus
	knnicklaus@gmail.com
	608-779-9512

	packing, distribution
	Phyllis Wilson (after March 23)
	mspmwilson@gmail.com
	608-399-4402

	distribution
	Pat & John Degenhardt (after March 5)
	jpdegenhardt@charter.net
	608-526-9228

	packing
	Scott & Pat Marshall
	spmarshall@centurytel.com
	608-526-9077

	packing, distribution
	Lorraine Atkinson (can't lift heavy things)
	latkinson4995@gmail.com
	608-399-1461

	packing, distribution
	Doris Doherty Gasper (after April 1)
	ddoherty@centruytel.com
	608-317-3803

	packing, distribution
	Tom Gasper (after April 1)
	TFGasper@aol.com
	608-317-3803

	packing - Wednesdays
	Isaac & Angie Mezera 
	isaacmezera@gmail.com
	608-843-4925

	packing, distribution
	Bernie Balkonis
	mrbernyb@gmail.com
	608-386-3614



